

STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2018 PHASE IIA																	
PROJECT NO.				BIDS RECEIVED ON: JUNE 9, 2020													
			1		2		3		4		5		6		7		
Awarded By Township of West Orange on:			Reggio Const. Inc. 416 E. Central Boulevard Palisades Park, N.J. 07650		Cifelli & Son General Contracting, Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, N.J. 07110		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111-4607		American Asphalt & Milling Services LLC 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032		D.L.S. Contracting, INC. 271 Highway 46, Suite D-205 Fairfield, N.J. 07004		Granada Construction Corp. 147 Thomas Street Newark, N.J. 07114		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, N.J. 08857		
			LOW BIDDER														
ITEM NO.	Description of Items	Unit Measure	Quantity		Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$9,206.00	\$9,206.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,570.00	\$12,570.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$71,890.00	\$71,890.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$29,429.00	\$29,429.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
3	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	Stabilization Matting	S.Y.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
5	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
6	Excavation, Base Repair, 12" Deep(if and where directed)	S.Y.	1,750	\$0.01	\$17.50	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$17.50	\$0.01	\$17.50	\$50.00	\$87,500.00	\$10.00	\$17,500.00	\$29.00	\$50,750.00
7	Construction Signs	S.F.	420	\$0.01	\$4.20	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$0.01	\$4.20	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$0.01	\$4.20	\$9.50	\$3,990.00
8	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$89.00	\$1,780.00
9	Drums	UNIT	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$53.00	\$1,590.00
10	Traffic Cone	UNIT	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
11	Traffic Director, Police	ALLOW	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
12	Tree Stump Grinding	UNIT	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
13	Miscellaneous Concrete	C.Y.	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	L.F.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$36.30	\$3,630.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
15	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	L.F.	16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00
16	Inlet Type 'A' (Precast)	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
17	Inlet Type 'D' (Precast)	UNIT	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$46,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$54,400.00
18	Parging Inlet (Full Depth of Walls)	UNIT	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$46,000.00
19	Parging Manhole (Full Depth of Walls)	UNIT	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$28,750.00
20	Set or Reset Inlet/ Manhole Casting	UNIT	150	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$56,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$510.00	\$76,500.00
21	Rebuild Inlet/Manhole	UNIT	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$63,000.00
22	Reconstruct Inlet/ Manhole	UNIT	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$487.00	\$2,922.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$18,180.00
23	Inlet Casting Type 'A'	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
24	Inlet Casting Type 'B'	UNIT	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$810.00	\$7,290.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,175.00	\$10,575.00
25	Inlet Casting Type 'B' Non- Standard	UNIT	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
26	Inlet Casting Type 'D'	UNIT	22	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$22,550.00
27	Inlet Casting Type 'D' Non-Standard	UNIT	12	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,025.00	\$12,300.00
28	Curb Piece, 6" or 8"	UNIT	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
29	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00
30	Driveway Access Plate	UNIT	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
31	Manhole Casting	UNIT	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$654.00	\$8,502.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,125.00	\$14,625.00
32	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	380	\$27.00	\$10,260.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$31.00	\$11,780.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$32.00	\$12,160.00	\$33.00	\$12,540.00
33	Granite Curb	L.F.	21313	\$27.00	\$575,451.00	\$28.00	\$596,764.00	\$32.00	\$682,016.00	\$31.00	\$660,703.00	\$ 30.00	\$639,390.00	\$28.00	\$596,764.00	\$34.00	\$724,642.00
34	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	1864	\$54.00	\$100,656.00	\$68.00	\$126,752.00	\$63.00	\$117,432.00	\$74.00	\$137,936.00	\$ 78.00	\$145,392.00	\$70.00	\$130,480.00	\$70.00	\$130,480.00
35	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	1641	\$63.00	\$103,383.00	\$70.00	\$114,870.00	\$87.80	\$144,079.80	\$80.00	\$131,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$131,280.00	\$80.00	\$131,280.00	\$75.00	\$123,075.00
36	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 8" Thick	S.Y,	55	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$99.20	\$5,456.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$88.00	\$4,840.00
37	Reset Paver/Slate Sidewalk/ Driveway	S.Y.	28	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$2,520.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00
38	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	47	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$99.00	\$4,653.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$9,400.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$550.00	\$25,850.00
39	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	S.Y.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
40	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	49318	\$4.25	\$209,601.50	\$4.75	\$234,260.50	\$3.40	\$167,681.20	\$4.34	\$214,040.12	\$ 4.50	\$221,931.00	\$6.00	\$295,908.00	\$4.40	\$216,999.20
41	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	TON	779	\$87.00	\$67,773.00	\$84.00	\$65,436.00	\$82.00	\$63,878.00	\$79.32	\$61,790.28	\$ 80.00	\$62,320.00	\$95.00	\$74,005.00	\$87.00	\$67,773.00
42	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	TON	5640	\$87.00	\$490,680.00	\$84.00	\$473,760.00	\$82.00	\$462,480.00	\$79.32	\$447,364.80	\$ 80.00	\$451,200.00	\$95.00	\$535,800.00	\$87.00	\$490,680.00
43	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick(if and Where Directed)	TON	450	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$ 80.00	\$36,000.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00

